Katikids
The Month That Was
September 2023

Kia Ora Katikids Tamariki, Whanau and Friends. This term has flown by and the
School holidays are approaching at a rapid pace. The children have been busy as
usual with pizza making, fathers day gift making, rubbish collection, and more.




\ v %« v >
Katikati S
Community Centre

Manawa é t6 tatou hapori

By now you should have all received a Katikids Holiday Programme brochure
brought home by your lovely children through the school. There is loads of
activities available to keep the kids happily entertained during the holidays.

KATIKIDS KATIKATH [E35
« ‘ t.k.d Kat“‘ati# School Holiday P
a Commun ty Centre y Programme
‘ib I ' s %ﬁ' '3

25 September - 6 October 2023

MON 25 SEPT TUE 26 SEPT WED 27 SEPT THU 28 SEPT, FRI 29 SEPT
L ALIENS/SPACE | SUPER HEROS | CREEPYCRAWLIES | TRAINS @ BULLSWOOL FARM
g 5 . Who i your l)hzu-‘m All things trains AT ALL ACTIVITIES

Targd . it y Ages 511 years, unbess stated

e o 0 spiders, worms/J] =2 S . Betore cars from Bam - 59

2 4 ) = bugs galare L i Aftar Care fisishes Spm - 314

L | . q ‘ L - = FULL DAY CRAFTS - $30

: | g | Bus ki s i e o
s | @ y A SIGTGHCAEAS | s o e
W ?H l. Trains. Trains. Trains | e HALF DAY CRAFTS $16

oliday Programme =
g Ore - Can s 1230 pen - 3pm

> - = e - Boo . " it a HALF DAY SPORTS -$16
“ - T p— - an all day experionce, | Pleise civeck age categary and

: i : raaeperenct. | o s =
25 s “"'05‘“1'?:“'- v, q THIP & SPECIAL ACTIVITIES

e - b oct S 9am - 12 30pm, 516 [Bring boots, warm clothes, (I < * MUORER T o
P nETBALLSKILLS | § G fl
Ages-10 ﬂ
o Eiwmed AR 1 O
ey T — SUPFORTED DY
Held at Katikati Primary School Hall 2 many e g i A E, @
Programme and booking information to come. ; %’L WATIKIDS
el School Holida
X Commuity centre y Programme
Keep up to date by following 25 SEPTEMBER - 6 OCTOBER 2023
Katikati Community Centre on Facebook yMonzoct TUE 3 OCT WED 4 OCT THU S OCT
YT e SPRING DAY c
5

Sam - 12 30pm, $16

24, ) |

mmmmm

g Katikati%i

Community Centre

Please take a moment to look into the WINZ subsidy. This may help you to cover
the cost for your OSCAR care not only for Katikids term time, but also for the
Katikids Holiday Programme. Please find below the Winz Payment thresholds for
families and a link to the OSCAR form:s.

click the link for the form you need

https://www.workandincome.govt.nz/do https://www.workandincome.govt.nz/documents
cumentsformsichildcare-and-oscar- [forms/oscar-subsidy-declaration.pdf

Regular Bookings
2.50pm - 4pm $9.50
2.50pm - 5.20pm $14.00
2.50pm-4pm $10.00
Casual bookings
2.50pm - 5.20pm $15.00

Cancellations
Please remember to text 02102952728 or e-
mail shp@katikaticommunity.nz if your child
is absent for any reason before 10am, as
charges will apply for late cancellations.



http://workandincome.govt.nz/documents/forms/oscar-subsidy-declaration.pdf
https://www.workandincome.govt.nz/documents/forms/childcare-and-oscar-subsidy-application.pdf

."

P

A' " Work and Income

Below are the OSCAR Subsidy income thresholds and maximum rates at 1 April

2023.

Number of Gross weekly
children income

1 Less than
$1.009.00

51,009.00 to
$1,836.99

$1,837.00 to
$1,989.99

$1,990.00 to
$2,143.99

$2,144.00 or
more

OSCAR
Subsidy

(per hour, per
child)

$6.10

34.86

$3.40

$1.90

nil

OSCAR Subsidy
(per week, per child)

Term time Holidays

(for 20 (for 50

hours) hours)

$122.00 $305.00

$97.20 $243.00

$68.00 $170.00

$38.00 $95.00

nil nil

For more information visit: www.workandincome.govt.nz
or Google "WINZ OSCAR Subsidy"



Number
children

(P

of Gross weekly
income

Less than
$1,160.00

$1,160.00 to
92,112.99

$2113to
$2,280.99

$2,281to
$2,449.99

$2.450.00 or
more

OSCAR
Subsidy

(per hour, per
child)

$6.10

$4.86

$3.40

$1.90

nil

e)-
A Work and Income

OSCAR Subsidy
(per week, per child)

Term time  Holidays
(for 20 (for 50
hours) hours)

$122.00 $305.00

$97.20 $243.00

$68.00 $170.00

$38.00 $95.00

nil nil

For more information visit: www.workandincome.govt.nz
or Google "WINZ OSCAR Subsidy"



*

Number of Gross weekly
children income

3 or more Less than
$1.299.00

$1,299.00 to
$2,357.99

$2,358.00 to
$2,556.99

$2557.00 to
$2,755.99

$2,756.00 or
more

OSCAR
Subsidy

(per hour, per
child)

$6.10

$4.86

$3.40

$1.90

nil

Work and Income

OSCAR Subsidy
(per week, per child)

Term time Holidays
(for 20 (for 50
hours) hours)

$122.00 $305.00

$97.20 $243.00

$68.00 $170.00

$38.00 $95.00

nil nil

For more information visit: www.workandincome.govt.nz
or Google "WINZ OSCAR Subsidy"



