

Katikids The Month That Was September 2023



Kia Ora Katikids Tamariki, Whanau and Friends. This term has flown by and the School holidays are approaching at a rapid pace. The children have been busy as usual with pizza making, fathers day gift making, rubbish collection, and more.























By now you should have all received a Katikids Holiday Programme brochure brought home by your lovely children through the school. There is loads of activities available to keep the kids happily entertained during the holidays.





Please take a moment to look into the WINZ subsidy. This may help you to cover the cost for your OSCAR care not only for Katikids term time, but also for the Katikids Holiday Programme. Please find below the Winz Payment thresholds for families and a link to the OSCAR forms.

click the link for the form you need

https://www.workandincome.govt.nz/documents/forms/childcare-and-oscarsubsidy-application.pdf

https://www.workandincome.govt.nz/documents/forms/oscar-subsidy-declaration.pdf

Cancellations

Please remember to text 02102952728 or e-mail shp@katikaticommunity.nz if your child is absent for any reason before 10am, as charges will apply for late cancellations.

Regular Bookings

2.50pm - 4pm \$9.50

2.50pm - 5.20pm \$14.00

2.50pm-4pm \$10.00

Casual bookings

2.50pm - 5.20pm \$15.00



Below are the OSCAR Subsidy income thresholds and maximum rates at 1 April 2023.

Number of children	Gross weekly income	OSCAR Subsidy (per hour, per child)	OSCAR Subsidy (per week, per child)	
			Term time (for 20 hours)	Holidays (for 50 hours)
1	Less than \$1,009.00	\$6.10	\$122.00	\$305.00
	\$1,009.00 to \$1,836.99	\$4.86	\$97.20	\$243.00
	\$1,837.00 to \$1,989.99	\$3.40	\$68.00	\$170.00
	\$1,990.00 to \$2,143.99	\$1.90	\$38.00	\$95.00
	\$2,144.00 or more	nil	nil	nil

For more information visit: www.workandincome.govt.nz or Google "WINZ OSCAR Subsidy"



Number of children	Gross weekly income	OSCAR Subsidy (per hour, per child)	OSCAR Subsidy (per week, per child)	
			Term time (for 20 hours)	Holidays (for 50 hours)
2	Less than \$1,160.00	\$6.10	\$122.00	\$305.00
	\$1,160.00 to \$2,112.99	\$4.86	\$97.20	\$243.00
	\$2,113 to \$2,280.99	\$3.40	\$68.00	\$170.00
	\$2,281 to \$2,449.99	\$1.90	\$38.00	\$95.00
	\$2,450.00 or more	nil	nil	nil



Number of children	Gross weekly income	OSCAR Subsidy (per hour, per child)	OSCAR Subsidy (per week, per child)	
			Term time (for 20 hours)	Holidays (for 50 hours)
3 or more	Less than \$1,299.00	\$6.10	\$122.00	\$305.00
	\$1,299.00 to \$2,357.99	\$4.86	\$97.20	\$243.00
	\$2,358.00 to \$2,556.99	\$3.40	\$68.00	\$170.00
	\$2,557.00 to \$2,755.99	\$1.90	\$38.00	\$95.00
	\$2,756.00 or more	nil	nil	nil

For more information visit: www.workandincome.govt.nz or Google "WINZ OSCAR Subsidy"